

ORAL ARGUMENT NOT YET SCHEDULED

No. 09-5402

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CIRCUIT

ED BRAYTON,

Appellant,

v.

OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES TRADE REPRESENTATIVE,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

REPLY BRIEF FOR APPELLANT

Adina H. Rosenbaum
Scott L. Nelson
Public Citizen Litigation Group
1600 20th Street NW
Washington, DC 20009
(202) 588-1000

July 14, 2010

Counsel for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
GLOSSARY.	iv
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	1
ARGUMENT.....	3
I. The Decision Below Categorically Bars Plaintiffs From Receiving Fees If the Government’s Withholding of Records Was Correct.....	3
II. After the Open Government Act, the Merit of the Government’s Original Position Cannot Be Dispositive..	12
III. Brayton is Eligible for Fees.....	17
CONCLUSION.	20
RULE 32(a)(7)(C) CERTIFICATE	
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Buckhannon Board & Care Home, Inc. v. West Virginia Department of Health & Human Resources,</i> 532 U.S. 598 (2001).	16
<i>Chesapeake Bay Foundation, Inc. v. U.S. Department of Agriculture,</i> 11 F.3d 211 (D.C. Cir. 1993).	5, 6, 7
<i>Davy v. CIA,</i> 550 F.3d 1155 (D.C. Cir. 2008).	7, 16
<i>EEOC v. National Children’s Center,</i> 98 F.3d 1406 (D.C. Cir. 1996).	11
<i>Kickapoo Tribe v. Babbitt,</i> 43 F.3d 1491 (D.C. Cir. 1995).	10
<i>Koon v. United States,</i> 518 U.S. 81 (1996).	8
<i>McCready v. Nicholson,</i> 465 F.3d 1 (D.C. Cir. 2006).	11
<i>Pardo-Kronemann v. Donovan,</i> 601 F.3d 599 (D.C. Cir. 2010).	11
<i>Shady Grove Orthopedic Associates, P.A. v. Allstate Insurance Co.,</i> 130 S.Ct. 1431 (2010).	13
<i>Tax Analysts v. U.S. Department of Justice,</i> 965 F.2d 1092 (D.C. Cir. 1992).	7, 16

* Authorities upon which we chiefly rely are marked with asterisks.

STATUTES AND LEGISLATIVE MATERIALS

*Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), 5 U.S.C. § 552

5 U.S.C. § 552(a)(4)(E)(i)..... 12
5 U.S.C. § 552(a)(4)(E)(ii). 14, 17

*153 Cong.Rec. S10989 (daily ed. Aug. 3, 2007). 15, 16
